1000 Coffeen Street Watertown, New York 13601

A proud partner of the American Job Center Network

Phone: (315) 786-3651 Fax: (315) 786-7665

Resolution 21-03

Approval of Membership Renewal Advocate Drum (Formerly called Fort Drum Regional Liaison Organization (FDRLO))

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board (WDB) has been a supporting member of Advocate Drum (formerly known as FDRLO) since the late 1980's, and

Whereas, Advocate Drum has consistently positioned itself to effectively address the challenges and opportunities associated with the military community of Fort Drum, and

Whereas, the WDB believes in the importance of effective communications and support activities to maintain and enhance the viability of Fort Drum, and

Whereas, the WDB recognizes the importance of Fort Drum to the workforce area local economy;

Therefore, the Jefferson-Lewis WDB does hereby approve renewal of its business membership with Advocate Drum for a one year period, and authorizes the processing of the WDB membership renewal in an amount of \$150.00.